THE SECRET

The Secret Handicapper Proofing for June 2020 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 30th 21:00 Repetitio 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 125.14
Chepstow
Single 30th 15:45 Little Ted 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 116.14
Musselburgh
Single 30th 20:15 Leicester|Rgeebee 15.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 109.14
Single 30th 19:15 Leicester|Surrajah 4.33 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 109.14
Single 30th 18:45 Leicester|Jeanette May 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 111.14
Single 30th 21:00 Bailarico 7.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 99.14
Chepstow
Single 30th 18:15 Leicester|Deconso 15.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 101.14
Single 29th 21:00 Thirsk  |Smart Lass 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 102.14
Single 29th 17:00 Thirsk  |Sambucca 3.13 3.00 Win 1 6.39 105.14
Spirit
Single 29th 14:30 Blonde Warrior 8.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 98.75
'Yarmouth
Single 29th 17:20 Windsor |Lawn Ranger 6.00 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 99.75
Single 29th 16:20 Windsor |Arafi 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 99.75
Single 29th 20:00 Thirsk  |Proud Archi 4.33 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 100.75
Single 29th 18:30 Thirsk  |Gullane One 11.00 1.00 Win 1 9.50 102.75
Single 29th 18:30 Thirsk  |Almurr 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 93.25
Single 29th 18:00 Thirsk  |Spring Bloom 3.25 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 95.25
Single 29th 17:30 Thirsk  |Commanche 8.50 1.00 Win 1 7.50 98.25
Falls
Single 28th 16:10 Windsor |Tattenhams 21.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 90.75
Single 28th 16:10 Windsor |Passing Clouds| 10.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 91.75
Single 28th 13:55 Windsor |Atalanta's Boy 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 92.75
Single 28th 15:55 Desert Icon 2.50 3.00 Win 1 4.50 94.75
Newmarket
Single 28th 15:20 Lexington Dash 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 90.25
Newmarket
Single 28th 14:10 Colonel Frank 3.25 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 82
Newmarket
Single 28th 13:35 Ambassadorial 12.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 85
Newmarket
Single 28th 14:55 Hamilton |Dreamseller 4.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 86
Single 28th 13:10 Hamilton [Abate 3.25 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 88
Single 28th 12:35 Hamilton |Lara Silvia 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 91
Single 27th 16:35 Redcar |Longroom 7.50 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 93
Single 27th 14:15 Redcar |Abushamah 19.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 93
Single 27th 17:35 Walkonby 3.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 94
Newmarket
Single 27th 19:30 Lingfield |Music Major 21.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 97
Single 27th 19:00 Lingfield |Libretti 15.00 1.00 Win 1 14.00 98
Single 27th 18:30 Lingfield |Dancing Rave 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 84
Single 26th 14:45 Mia Mento 8.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 86
Newmarket
Single 26th 13:10 Mercenary 12.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 86
Newmarket Rose
Single 26th 19:30 Lingfield |Spreadsheet 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 87
Single 26th 17:00 Lingfield |Heer We Go 19.00 1.00 Win 1 13.50 88
Again
Single 26th 16:25 Lingfield |Spring Run 8.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 74.5
Single 26th 15:25 Dancing Speed 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 75.5
Doncaster
Single 26th 13:50 Kentucky 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 76.5
Doncaster Hardboot
Single 26th 12:45 Jawwaal 7.50 2.00 Win 1 10.40 77.5
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Doncaster
Single 25th 20:55 Leicester|Monsaraz 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 67.1
Single 25th 18:55 Leicester|Absolute 10.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 69.1
Dream
Single 25th 17:55 Leicester|Sandridge Lad 6.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 70.1
Single 25th 17:20 Haydock |Heart Of Soul 8.50 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 72.1
Single 25th 16:15 Haydock |Competition 3.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 72.1
Single 25th 15:45 Haydock |San Sebastian 9.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 75.1
Single 25th 20:10 Bath Sinndarella 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 76.1
Single 25th 19:40 Bath Princess Way 10.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 77.1
Single 25th 18:10 Bath Delagate This 6.00 2.00 Win 1 9.00 79.1
Lord
Single 24th 18:55 Windsor |Big Time 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 70.1
Maybe
Single 24th 17:55 Windsor |Bashiba 21.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 72.1
Single 24th 17:25 Windsor |Tagovailoa 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 72.1
Single 24th 16:55 Windsor |Onaraggatip 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 73.1
Single 24th 16:10 Haydock |Sovereign 5.50 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 74.1
Grant
Single 24th 15:10 Haydock |Watheer 8.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 77.1
Single 24th 13:40 Haydock |Benny And The 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 77.1
Jets
Single 24th 15:50 Hamilton |Dawaaween 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 78.1
Single 24th 13:20 Hamilton |Glory Fighter 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 69.85
Single 23rd 20:55 Kempton [Life Matters 34.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 71.85
Single 23rd 20:25 Kempton |Herm 8.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 72.85
Single 23rd 19:55 Kempton |Willkommen 17.00 1.00 Win 1 16.00 73.85
Single 23rd 18:40 Peachey 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 57.85
Chepstow Carnehan
Single 23rd 18:10 Absolutio 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 59.85
Chepstow
Single 23rd 17:40 Itsakindamagic 41.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 61.85
Chepstow
Single 23rd 16:15 Beverley |Zihaam 4.33 2.00 Win 1 6.66 62.85
Single 23rd 15:45 Beverley |Northern Lyte 13.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 56.19
Single 23rd 13:15 Beverley |Dancinginthesa 11.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 57.19
nd
Single 22nd 20:30 Windsor |Tralee Hills 6.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 58.19
Single 22nd 19:00 Windsor |Tomahawk 23.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 60.19
Ridge
Single 22nd 18:30 Windsor |Spanish Star 10.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 61.19
Single 22nd 14:50 Thirsk  |Don't Be 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 62.19
Surprised
Single 22nd 14:20 Thirsk  |Saisons D'or 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 63.19
Single 22nd 13:50 Thirsk  |Our Dave 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 64.19
Single 22nd 17:50 Ayr Nicholas T 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 66.19
Single 22nd 17:20 Ayr Boardman 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 57.19
Single 22nd 15:40 Ayr Call Me Ginger 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 58.19
Single 22nd 15:10 Ayr Blindingly 12.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 59.19
Single 21st 15:05 Givinitsum 11.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 60.19
Wolverhampto
n
Single 21st 14:05 One One 4.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 60.19
\Wolverhampto [Seven
n
Single 21st 13:00 Nibras Shadow 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 62.19
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 21st 16:15 Redcar |King\'s 7.50 2.00 Win 1 13.00 64.19
Charisma
Single 21st 15:45 Redcar |Kermouster 8.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 51.19
Single 21st 12:45 Redcar |Wonderwork 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 52.19
Single 21st 16:55 Kempton |Palavecino 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 44.19
Single 21st 15:55 Kempton |Cognac 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 37.19
Single 21st 15:25 Kempton |Note Bleu 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 30.19
Single 21st 14:55 Kempton |The Game Of 2.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 31.19

Life




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 21st 14:25 Kempton |Annie 4.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 34.19
Quickstep
Single 20th 19:40 Ripon Najashee 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 36.19
Single 20th 18:40 Ripon  |Abel Handy 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 38.19
Single 20th 18:10 Ripon  |Victory Angel 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 40.19
Single 20th 17:35 Ripon  |Josiebond 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 41.19
Single 20th 16:25 Always 23.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 42.19
Newmarket Resolute
Single 20th 14:45 Deep Intrigue 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 43.19
Newmarket
Single 20th 14:15 King Ragnar 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 34.19
Newmarket
Single 20th 13:05 Punchbowl 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 36.19
Newmarket Flyer
Single 20th 20:25 Kempton [Lawyersgunsn\’ 5.50 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 38.19
money
Single 20th 19:55 Kempton |Rum Baba 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 41.19
Single 20th 19:25 Kempton |Motivate Me 8.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 42.19
Single 19th 12:50 Dark Defender 12.00 1.00 Win 1 11.00 43.19
Newmarket
Single 19th 16:40 Ascot Johnny Drama 21.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 32.19
Single 19th 16:40 Ascot Indianapolis 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 33.19
Single 19th 16:20 Tulip Fields 2.10 3.00 Win 1 3.30 34.19
Newmarket
Single 19th 15:45 Peace Prevails 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 30.89
Newmarket
Single 19th 14:35 Hunni 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 21.89
Newmarket
Single 19th 14:00 Jerbourg 11.00 1.00 Loss 14 -1.00 12.89
Newmarket
Single 19th 20:05 Lingfield |Lauberhorn 5.00 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 13.89
Rocket
Single 19th 16:25 Lingfield |Buniann 4.33 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 13.89
Single 18th 16:40 Ascot African Dream 3.25 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 15.89
Single 18th 16:10 Ascot Finest Sound 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 17.89
Single 18th 13:15 Ascot Global Storm 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 19.89
Single 18th 21:00 Redcar [Running Cloud 19.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 20.89
Single 18th 21:00 Redcar |Gold Arch 7.00 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 21.89
Single 18th 20:30 Redcar [Chinese 5.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 21.89
Alphabet
Single 18th 19:30 Redcar |Sootability 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 23.89
Single 18th 18:30 Redcar |Ginger Max 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 24.89
Single 18th 17:00 Vision Clear 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 18.14
Newmarket
Single 18th 16:25 Single 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 19.14
Newmarket
Single 17th 16:40 Ascot Ranch Hand 6.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 21.14
Single 17th 19:50 Three C\'s 2.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 23.14
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 19:20 Moretti 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 26.14
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 19:20 Kaafy 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 27.14
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 18:50 Animal Instinct 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 28.14
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 16:45 Sur Mer 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 19.14
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 16:50 Beverley |Flash Point 4.75 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 21.14
Single 17th 14:35 Beverley |Take Me To 8.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 23.14
The Sky
Single 17th 14:00 Beverley |Northern 12.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 24.14
Queen
Single 17th 14:00 Beverley |Hello Girl 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 25.14




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 16th 13:30 Thirsk  |Kilig 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 16.14

Single 16th 20:45 Mr Fox 4.33 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 18.14
Chelmsford
City

Single 16th 20:15 Affair 8.50 1.00 Win 1 7.50 20.14
Chelmsford
City

Single 16th 19:45 Monsaraz 17.00 1.00 Win 1 16.00 12.64
Chelmsford
City

Single 16th 19:15 Lady Of York 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -3.36
Chelmsford
City

Single 16th 18:45 Billie Beane 8.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -10.36
Chelmsford
City

Single 16th 18:15 Star Of St 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -8.36
Chelmsford Louis
City

Single 16th 17:40 Caledonia 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -6.36
Chelmsford Laird
City

Single 16th 17:10 Poppy May 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -5.36
Chelmsford
City

Single 16th 16:00 Seneca Chief 4.00 3.00 Win 1 9.00 -3.36
Chelmsford
City

Single 15th 17:00 Iconic Code 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -12.36
Pontefract

Single 15th 15:55 Calevade 7.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -11.36
Pontefract

Single 15th 17:05 Kempton |Takeoneforthet 8.50 1.00 Win 1 7.50 -9.36

eam

Single 15th 14:10 Sir Roderic 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -16.86
Goodwood

Single 15th 20:25 Paseo 11.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -23.86
Chepstow

Single 15th 19:55 Gloweth 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 -22.86
Chepstow

Single 15th 18:55 Blue Venture 6.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -33.86
Chepstow

Single 15th 18:25 Bellevarde 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -31.86
Chepstow

Single 15th 17:25 Castlerea Tess 12.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -30.86
Chepstow

Single 14th 17:30 Esprit De 4.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -30.86
Newmarket Baileys

Single 14th 16:25 Catch My 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -28.86
Newmarket Breath

Single 14th 16:25 Allegiant 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -27.86
Newmarket

Single 14th 15:50 Flying Dragon 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -25.86
Newmarket

Single 14th 13:35 Poets Dance 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -24.86
Newmarket

Single 14th 14:55 Darebin 41.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -22.86
Goodwood

Single 14th 12:35 Utopian Lad 17.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -21.86
Goodwood

Single 14th 16:50 Rosardo 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -20.86
Doncaster Senorita

Single 14th 15:10 Anythingtoday 10.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -19.86
Doncaster

Single 13th 15:15 Sandown|Exec Chef 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -18.86

Single 13th 14:05 Sandown|Tomfre 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -16.86

Single 13th 21:00 Leicester|Ten Chants 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 -14.86

Single 13th 20:30 Leicester|Destroyer 15.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -21.61

Single 13th 20:00 Leicester|Stallone 17.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -21.61




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 13th 19:30 Leicester|Motahassen 4.00 3.00 Win 1 9.00 -19.61
Single 13th 19:00 Leicester|Camouflaged 3.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -28.61
Single 13th 18:00 Leicester|Tommy de Vito 2.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -25.61
Single 13th 16:30 Frankly Mr 23.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -22.61
Doncaster Shankly
Single 13th 14:50 Abstemious 19.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -21.61
Doncaster
Single 12th 16:00 Uncle Bernie 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -20.61
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 12th 15:30 Liva 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -19.61
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 12th 14:30 Luscifer 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -18.61
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 12th 18:25 Newbury |Moll Davis 2.88 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -16.61
Single 12th 17:25 Newbury |Bear Force 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -13.61
One
Single 12th 16:55 Newbury |Johan 8.50 1.00 Win 1 7.50 -11.61
Single 12th 16:15 Kempton |Under Curfew 3.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -19.11
Single 12th 15:45 Kempton |Dark Regard 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -16.11
Single 12th 15:15 Kempton |Guroor 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -14.11
Single 12th 14:45 Kempton |Summit Reach 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -13.11
Single 11th 20:00 Zim Baby 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -12.11
'Yarmouth
Single 11th 18:30 Comeatchoo 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -11.11
'Yarmouth
Single 11th 14:40 Newbury |Aweemaweh 3.50 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 -9.11
Single 11th 14:10 Newbury |Bounty Pursuit 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -6.11
Single 11th 19:45 Lingfield |Recuerdame 12.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -5.11
Single 11th 18:10 Lingfield |Klopp 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -4.11
Single 11th 17:40 Lingfield |Champagne 21.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -2.11
Supanova
Single 11th 17:10 Lingfield |JAutumn 17.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -1.11
Splendour
Single 11th 16:50 Beverley [Vampish 21.00 1.00 Win 1 20.00 -0.11
Single 11th 15:50 Beverley |Candelisa 10.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -20.11
Single 10th 19:45 Magwadiri 11.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -19.11
'Yarmouth
Single 10th 18:10 Amor Kethley 11.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -17.11
'Yarmouth
Each Way 10th 17:10 Just Norman 101.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -16.11
'Yarmouth
Single 10th 14:10 Auckland 8.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -15.11
\Wolverhampto [Lodge
n
Single 10th 16:50 Harry George 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -14.11
Pontefract
Single 10th 16:20 Shauyra 3.25 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -13.11
Pontefract
Single 10th 21:00 Kempton [Brown Eyes 41.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -10.11
Blue
Single 10th 19:30 Kempton |Beat The 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -9.11
Judge
Single 10th 18:00 Kempton |Baby Steps 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -7.11
Single 10th 17:30 Kempton |Business 13.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -5.11
Single 9th 20:00 Michele 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -3.11
\Wolverhampto |Strogoff
n
Single 9th 19:30 Divine 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -1.11
Wolverhampto (Connection
n
Single 9th 19:00 Fidux 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -0.11
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 9th 18:30 Stagiaire 2.88 3.00 Win 1 5.64 0.89

\Wolverhampto




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
n
Single 9th 20:45 Burguillos 17.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -4.75
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 9th 20:15 Chinese 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -3.75
Chelmsford Alphabet
City
Single 9th 20:15 Capricorn 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -2.75
Chelmsford Prince
City
Single 9th 19:15 Cosmelli 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -0.75
Chelmsford
City
Single 9th 18:45 Queen Of All 15.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 0.25
Chelmsford
City
Single 9th 16:15 Haydock |Merryweather 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 1.25
Single 8th 18:50 Lingfield [Elhafei 17.00 1.00 Win 1 16.00 2.25
Single 8th 17:50 Lingfield |Grisons 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 -13.75
Single 8th 16:45 Lingfield |Night Voyager 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -22
Single 8th 16:55 Haydock |Gibraltar 9.00 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -20
Single 8th 15:50 Haydock |Right Action 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -20
Single 8th 15:15 Haydock |Strawman 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -18
Single 8th 14:45 Haydock |Festival Day 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -17
Single 8th 13:45 Haydock |Magical Max 4.33 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -15
Single 8th 13:15 Haydock |Sir Oliver 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -13
Single 8th 12:45 Haydock |Brad The Brief 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 -11
Single 7th 18:30 Top Breeze 4.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -17
Newmarket
Single 7th 16:10 Bell Rock 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 -15
Newmarket
Single 7th 14:25 Dalgarno 41.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -19
Newmarket
Single 7th 17:45 Lingfield |Ice Ice Lady 4.50 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -18
Single 7th 17:10 Lingfield |Requinto Dawn 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -18
Single 7th 16:35 Lingfield |Wilson 26.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -17
Single 7th 16:00 Lingfield |Annie 6.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -16
Quickstep
Single 7th 15:25 Lingfield |Flylikeaneagle 26.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -14
Single 7th 17:35 Haydock |Howzer Black 13.00 1.00 Win 1 12.00 -13
Single 6th 13:15 Aplomb 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -25
Newmarket
Single 6th 17:40 Benadalid 7.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -24
Newcastle
Single 6th 17:05 Quanah 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 -22
Newcastle
Single 6th 16:30 Youneverletme 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -28
Newcastle down
Single 6th 13:30 Fortamour 4.33 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -27
Newcastle
Single 6th 21:00 Lingfield [Music Major 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -25
Single 6th 20:25 Lingfield [Warranty 23.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -24
Single 6th 19:15 Lingfield |Mont Kiara 21.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -23
Single 6th 18:40 Lingfield |Good Time 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -22
Charlie
Single 6th 17:30 Lingfield |Baby Steps 13.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -20
Single 5th 18:30 Equitation 9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -19
Newmarket
Single 5th 17:55 Deep Intrigue 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -18
Newmarket
Single 5th 16:10 Holy Kingdom 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 -17
Newmarket
Single 5th 13:50 Swindler 3.75 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -23
Newmarket
Single 5th 17:00 Lingfield |Royal Dynasty 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -21
Single 5th 16:25 Lingfield |Fortune And 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 -19
Glory
Single 5th 15:50 Lingfield |llhabela Fact 17.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -31




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 5th 14:05 Lingfield |Verboten 4.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -29
Single 4th 18:30 Medalla De 8.50 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -28
Newmarket Oro
Single 4th 17:55 Arbalet 4.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -27
Newmarket
Single 4th 17:20 Ginger Jam 13.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -26
Newmarket
Single 4th 16:45 I\'m Available 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -24
Newmarket
Single 4th 18:15 Mabre 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -23
Newcastle
Single 4th 17:40 Accessor 8.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -22
Newcastle
Single 4th 17:05 Buniann 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -21
Newcastle
Single 4th 15:20 My Kinda Day 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -19
Newcastle
Single 4th 14:45 Zodiakos 4.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -18
Newcastle
Single 4th 13:00 Idoapologise 6.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -16
Newcastle
Single 3rd 17:40 Kempton |Perfect 7.00 1.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -15
Symphony
Single 3rd 16:30 Kempton |Purgatory 6.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -15
Single 3rd 15:20 Kempton |Oloroso 5.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -14
Single 3rd 13:35 Kempton |Pink Flamingo 21.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -13
Single 3rd 13:00 Kempton |Newyorkstateof 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -12
mind
Single 3rd 18:00 Casina di Notte 8.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -11
Yarmouth
Single 3rd 16:15 Rum Baba 5.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -10
Yarmouth
Single 3rd 14:30 Full Intention 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -9
Yarmouth
Single 3rd 13:20 Casa Comigo 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -8
Yarmouth
Single 3rd 12:45 Celestran 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 -7
'Yarmouth
Single 2nd 18:00 Moll Davis 7.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -10
Newcastle
Single 2nd 17:25 Unit of 10.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -8
Newcastle Assessment
Single 2nd 14:30 Glen Shiel 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -7
Newcastle
Single 2nd 13:55 Ayr Harbour 9.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -6
Newcastle
Single 2nd 17:40 Kempton |Eye Smiling 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -4
Single 2nd 17:05 Kempton |Singing The 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -3
Blues
Single 2nd 14:10 Kempton |Amplify 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -2
Single 2nd 13:35 Kempton |St Gallen 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 0
Single 1st 17:05 December 8.50 1.00 Loss F -1.00 2
Newcastle Second
Single 1st 16:30 Bhangra 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 3
Newcastle
Single 1st 15:55 Rock Of 5.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 4
Newcastle Diamonds
Single 1st 15:20 Yousini 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 5
Newcastle
Single 1st 13:35 Little Jo 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 6
Newcastle
Single 1st 13:00 Stone Mason 2.88 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -3
Newcastle

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions




¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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